# CH \$165.00 586113

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM628878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amerifresh, LLC		03/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	US Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	9399 West Higgins Road	
City:	Rosemont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5861139	SNOBOY FRESHNESS GUARANTEED
Registration Number:	5861138	SNOBOY FRESHNESS GUARANTEED
Registration Number:	4273716	SNOBOY
Registration Number:	4273715	SNOBOY
Registration Number:	0754758	SNOBOY
Registration Number:	0553347	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7027929002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7027923773
Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP; Attn: C. Tillack

Address Line 1: 10845 Griffith Peak Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	196307010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clay A. Tillack
SIGNATURE:	/Clay A. Tillack/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0235 DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=Assignment of Mark Snoboy to USFoods#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0236

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, Amerifresh, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registrations (the Marks):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration, No.	Registration Date
SNOBOY FRESHNESS GUARANTEED (and color design)	5,861,139	September 17, 2019
SNOBOY FRESHNESS GUARANTEED (and design)	5,861,138	September 17, 2019
SNOBOY (and design)	4,273,716	January 12, 2013
SNOBOY	4,273,715	January 12, 2013
SNOBOY (and Full Body Design)	754,758	August 12, 1963
MISC.(Snoboy Full Body) DESIGN	553,347	January 15, 1952

and **WHEREAS**, US Foods, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 9399 West Higgins Road, Rosemont, ILLINOIS 60018 ("Assignee"), has determined to acquire the Marks, and the goodwill associated with the Marks;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in said trademark registrations, along with the goodwill represented by the trademark registrations, and the right to bring action for any past infringement.

Effective this stay of March , 2021.

Amerifresh, LLC

Gloria I. Gibbs, Assistant General Counsel

LV 419374651v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007206 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 03/01/2021